Requestor

Phillips, Vince

Cymansky, Melanie

Miller, Jim

Hallett, Melodee

AEl Consultants

White & Steele

Phillips, Vince

SmartProcure

Jim Miller

Joseph Jordan

Steve Tafoya

Request

All billings from Interim City Attorney's office for
December 2018.

Correspondence between former City Attorney, Ben
Kahn, and elected officials concerning Drew Nelson
since October 1, 2018, through current.

All written communication, in any form, for Jim
LiVecchi last three years.

A copy in Xcel of salaries and benefits of all staff and
employees for years 2017, 2018, 2019 by employee.

323 W. 1st St; permit summary; construction date; list
of tenants; permits of environmental concern;
oldest/newest site plan; erosion control plans; record
violations; AULs; property zoning; hazardous
materials usage records; records of USTs; fire
inspections

All records from all departments pertaining to Mehos'
property

All communications (emails, texts, written, etc)
between Drew Nelson and Lynda Travis between 12-
26-2018 and 1-4-2019.

All current employee/staff contact information.

Any written or electronic communication from or to
Jim LiVecchi containing the following: Miller, Bomer,
MacDonald, Rogers, Brown-Kovacic, Patterson. And
on March 5, 2019: Any emails with the name of
Deputy DA Brian Andris or emails with my name sent
to or from the Salida PD.

Detailed invoice(s) from former City attorney Ben
Kahn of the Conundrum Group for legal services billed
to the City of Salida for Matter No. 288, invoices #1
dated 5/10/17 for $861.85; #3 dated 7/10/17 for
$27.50 and #4, dated 8/11/17 for #34.76.

Stipulation agreement, aka settlement agreement, aka
resolution agreement with Miller-Bomer on the CORA
law suit Case #2016CV030028.

Date
Requested

1/10/2019

1/14/2019

1/15/2019

1/16/2019

1/16/2019

1/17/2019

1/18/2019

1/25/2019

1/25/2019

1/25/2019

1/29/2019

Responsible
Department

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Finance

Fire/planning/Admin

All

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Form

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

Cost

Estimat Response Date

€

n/a

n/a

n/a

$25

n/a

n/a

1/14/2019

1/16/2019

1/18/2019

1/22/2019

1/29/2019 per John Farrell at
AEl. He will be in the area on
that date and will examine
the records in person. SW

1/19/2019 for Fire and
Planning, 1/20/19 for PD
Waiver of three days - due

1/30/2019. Replied
1/28/2019
1/25/2019

Waiver of time limit.

Waiver of time limit.
02/03/2019. Finalized
response 3/19/2019

1/30/2019

Payment

n/a

n/a

n/a

Responses: March 1,
2019: March 19,
2019; Aprill, 2019



Maria Delfino

AEI Consultants

Megan Lombardo

Megan Lombardo

Steve Tafoya

Steve Tafoya

Steve Tafoya

Vince Phillips

Joe Stone

Steve Tafoya

Steve Tafoya

Steve Tafoya

NV5 Transaction
Services

Melanie Cymansky

Melanie Cymansky

Copy of the bid documents for the project: 2019
concrete maintenance - 4538908.
242 F Street

All email correspondence between Drew Nelson and
Lynda Travis, including attachments, between
December 20-24, 2018.

The results of the claim made against the City and
Drew Nelson by Jodi McClurkin.

Any and all emails between former Deputy City Clerk
Lynda Travis and Assistant City Attorney Nina Williams
on the dates between December 1, 2018 and
December 31, 2018.

Letter of resignation from former Deputy City Clerk
Lynda Travis

Any and all emails between former Deputy City Clerk
Linda (sic) Travis and Mayor Wood between the dates
of December 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018.

All billings from City Attorney's office for January 2019

All correspondence sent to former mayor Jim
LiVecchi's City of Salida email account from 1.15.2019
through 2.15.2019

Resolution 2018-40 including attachments

Professional Service Agreement (contract) between
Walke and Associates and the City of Salida

Request for proposal (RFP) presented to Salida City
Council for approval concerning a professional service
agreement with Walke and associates

Zoning, violation info on 5755 Cleora Rd

Any/all charges/costs related to MDKR that arenot
paid directly to MDKR (not charged on their bills), i.e.
hotel, meals, etc.

Total legal costs for 2018 by
vendor/business/company

1/29/2019
1/16/2019

2/6/2019

2/6/2019

2/8/2019

2/8/2019

2/8/2019

2/13/2019

2/19/2019
2/20/2019

2/20/2019

2/20/2019

2/25/2019

2/26/2019

2/26/2019

Public works

All

Admin

Admin

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal/Mayor

Admin

Admin
Admin/Planning

Admin

Admin

Admin,FD,PD,
Planning

Admin

Admin/Finance

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

flash drive

flash drive

flash drive

electronic

electronic

flash drive

flash drive

flash drive

electronic

electronic

electronic

1/29/2019

1/17/2019

2/8/2019 request of
extension due to City
Administrator out at
conference. Request fulfilled
2/13/2019.

2/8/2019

2/12/2019

2/12/2019

2/12/2019

2/13/2019

2/20/2019
2/21/2019

2/21/2019

2/21/2019

2/26/2019

2/26/2019

2/26/2019



Melanie Cymansky

Sam Klomhaus

Paige Judd
Sam Klomhaus

Sam Klomhaus

Sam Klomhaus

Sam Klomhaus

Sam Klomhaus

Vince Phillips

EBI Consulting

Copies of the communications related to Dan Shore's
statement at the 3/5/2019 Council meeting, "...we've
received communications as of late from former City
Administrator Dara MacDonald regarding her
employment agreement and the severance that was
associate with it".

All written and electronic communication between
elected officials and former City employee Dara
MacDonald regarding MacDonald severance
agreement and negotiations January 1, 2019 - March
5, 2019.

Copy of minutes from City Council meeting April 27,
2018 (is actually April 17, 2018 - SW) and copy of
Resolution 2018-13.

Meeting minutes from June 7, 2016

Former City Administrator Dara MacDonald
employment agreement with the City of Salida as of
June 7, 2016.

All communication among city staff, city attorneys,
elected officials and CIRSA regarding Dara MacDonald
investigation/settlement May 2016 to December
2016.

All communication among city staff, attorneys and
elected officials regarding Dara MacDonald settlement
February 19, 2019 to March 5, 2019

City Administrator Drew Nelson employment
agreement with the City of Salida

All billings from City Attorney's office for February
2019.

For Salida Inn and Monarch Suites at 7310 W. Hwy 50,
current and historical building permits and certificates
of occupancy; dates of construction; public sewer and
water connections; last buildng and fire inspections;
any open building violations; fire code violations; or
zoning violations on file; current zoning of the
property and any variances on file; installation or
removal of storage tanks (above and underground);
hazardous materials storage or release; hazardous
waste generation or discharge; asbestos or lead
bassed paint abatement.

3/6/2019

3/6/2019

3/7/2019

3/7/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

3/12/2019

3/13/2019

3/13/2019

Admin

Admin

Admin
Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin/Finance

Planning/FD/Public
Works

electronic

paper

electronic

paper

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

$175

3/7/2019

3/7/2019

3/7/2019

3/7/2019

3/14/2019

3-14-2019 with estimate of
cost/time

3/14/2019

3/13/2019

3/21/2019

3/14/2019



Lorene Farney

Lorene Farney

Global Zoning

Melanie Cymansky

Melanie Cymansky

Joseph Nelson w/
OpenGovBook

Smart
Procure/Brittany

Melanie Cymansky

Ivy Valencia

(Construct Connect)

Vince Phillips

Vince Phillips

Melanie Cymansky

As referenced on the MDKR 1/16/2019 invoice a copy
of: the Cantowine subpoena for plaintiff Cantowine
for deposition in Salida on 1/28-2019.

Drew Nelson's scope of work

5575 Cleora Road; copies of any open building, zoning
or fire code violations; copies of Cos; copies of any
variances, resolutions, conditional or special permits
issued or site plan approval documents; copies of any
condemnation proceedings that would require ROW
from the property.

All NRCDC tax return documents and all documents
related to preparation for NRCDC tax return.

Copy of the letter written by Eileen Rogers and read
by Ed Berg at the 3/19/2019 Council meeting during
the public comment section.

Documents regarding discretionary or non-
discretionary investment advice on the City's financial
assets, and if not available how the City invests its
financial assets.

Vendor information from 12/14/2018 forward

Excel spreadsheet of short term rentals including: ID#;
issued date; address; zone; owner name; owner
contact info.

Bid tabulations, awarded contractors, anticipated
start/end dates for: outdoor soaking pools/splash
pad; 2019 street reconstruction project.

All billings from City Attorney's office for March 2019

Information about all financial gifts/bonuses or other
additional compensation above salaries including
names of City employees and amounts given from
October 2018 through current.

Any Colorado civil rights division (CCRD) complaints
files since 10-8-2018.

3/13/2019

3/13/2019

3/13/2019

3/13/2019

3/21/2019

3/21/2019

3/22/2019

4/1/2019

4/2/2019

4/18/2019

4/29/2019

4/29/2019

Admin/Counsel

Admin

Planning/FD/Public
Works

Admin

Admin

Admin/Finance

Admin/Finance

Admin

Rec/PW

Admin/Finance

Admin/Finance

Admin

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

3/14/2019

3/14/2019

3/14/2019

3/14/2019

3/21/2019

3 days waived / 3/22/2019

3/22/2019

4/1/2019

4/5/2019

4/18/2019

4/30/2019

4/30/2019



Vince Phillips
Paige Judd

Vince Phillips
Vince Phillips

Hurtado, Michelle

Klomhaus, Sam

Cymansky, Melanie

Farney, Lorene

Farney, Lorene

All emails and texts (including those sent from
personal emails or phones) between elected officials
and/or appointed officials between November 10,
2018 and December 15, 2018 discussing City
Administrator Drew Nelson and/or City business.

Budget, income and expenditures for the water and
sewer funds for 2017, 2018 and 2019.

| recently learned that Alisa Pappenfort served as
Victim's Advocate for Jodi McClurkin (comments made
by Alisa Pappenfort in AVV 12/6 & 12/7/2018). |
request all email correspondence between Alisa
Pappenfort and other Salida elected officials,
including to/from Alisa Pappenfort's personal email,
from 11/1/18 to 12/15/18 discussing advocacy of
staff/City employees

All billings from City Attorney's office for April 2019.

List of all short-term rental owners including
addresses and email addresses

City of Salida response to Colorado Civil Rights
Division request for information dated April 3, 2019.

CORA log dated January 1, 2017 through present

All correspondence (email, letters, texts, etc) from Ben
Scanga to any Salida elected officials or employees
from 10/1/2018 to 4/30/2019.

Any reply to the State of Colorado re: Jody (sic)
McClurkin CCRD complaint, charge
#FE2019723682/Access Code #FE726852, from the
City of Salida of their legal representation.

5/6/2019

5/8/2019

5/10/2019

5/13/2019

5/15/2019

5/15/2019

5/16/2019

5/16/2019

5/20/2019

Admin

Admin/Finance

Admin/Elected

Admin/Finance

Admin

Admin/Legal

Admin

Admin

Admin/Legal

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

Per email asking for
clarity/specificity of request,
abandoned 5-8-2019

Emailed link to city website
5/8/2019

5/15/2019

5/13/2019

5/15/2019

5/16/2019 asked for time
extension; 5/16/2019 gave
cost to proceed

5/16/2019

5/16/2019 asked for time
extension and greater
specificity. 5/16/2019 Ms.
Farney narrowed it down to
just elected officials. Replied
5/21/2019. The information
surfaced 6/5/2019 with
request from Sam Klomhaus. |
sent the information with
cover letter 6/6/2019.

5/20/2019 with cost to
proceed

Did ask for extension
and it was granted



Cheyenne Hotel
LLC/Tariq laved

Farney, Lorene

Klomhaus, Sam

Phillips, Vince

Cymansky, Melanie

Delfino, Maria

Delfino, Maria

Bergin, Merrell

Klomhaus, Sam

Klomhaus, Sam

Phillips, Vince

Hallett, Melodee

Info about TRNHotelGRP.com permits and licenses; as
built plans and specifications for the property; copy of
food, development plans and blue prints

City of Salida response to Colorado Civil Rights
Division request for information dated April 3, 2019.

City response to Colorado Civil Rights Division request
for information, sections 4,11,12 (see attached).

Copies of all checks cut by the City of Salida in
December 2019(?). Please also include payments
made by direct deposit

The report from the "Providence Infrastructure
Consultants" mentioned at the May 21, 2019 Council
meeting concerning water/sewer classes.

Information pertaining to 2019 Asphalt Maintenance
Project -4694582

Bid tabulations and awarded bidder. Anticipated start
and end dates for 2019 Asphalt Maintenance Project
and US Hwy 50 Phase IV Streetscape

Current list of short-term rental permit holders,
address and status.

Letter from Poncha Springs Mayor Ben Scanga to
Salida Mayor PT Wood dated November 12, 2018.

List of City employees including names, job titles and
gross salary or hourly wage (including bonuses).

All billings from City Attorney's office for May 2019

Spreadsheets of 2018 & 2019 corresponding to
attached spreadsheet of salaries that is public record.

5/20/2019

5/20/2019

5/21/2019

5/24/2019

5/28/2019

5/24/2019

5/31/2019

6/3/2019

6/5/2019

6/5/2019

6/10/2019

6/11/2019

Planning

Admin/Legal

Admin/Legal

Admin/Finance

Admin/Planning

Admin/Public Works

Admin/Public Works

Admin

Admin/Mayor

Admin/Finance

Admin/Finance

Admin/Finance

paper copies

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

electronic

5/20/2019

5/21/2019 with cost to
proceed

5/22/2019 with cost to
proceed. Response from Sam
6/3/2019 that they will not
pursue.

Request dated 5/15/2019, but
not received until 5/24/2019.
See email string. Referred
requester to the City's
website for the December
2018 vendor list. See email
string.

5/28/2019

5/29/2019

6/3/2019

6/3/2019

6/6/2019

6/10/2019 emailed him
asking for more specificity.
Asked for 2018. Responded
6/10/2019.

6/10/2019

6/11/2019



The amounts and dates of all paychecks, either as a 6/12/2019 cost to proceed
Phillips, Vince Salida City employee or as a consultant, for Theresa 6/12/2019 Admin/Finance electronic because City would have to
Casey from 1/1/18 through 6/10/2019. create the document.



